farch 5-1928

The City Council met in regular session on Monday, March 5, 1928 at
8 o'clock P.M.

On roll csll there were present: Mayor Bair, City Attorney Wait, Chief
of Police Lent, Recorder H.B.Evans and Councilmen Dedman, Grgham, Koehler
Patch, Shewey, "hite and 7immerman.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The following claims ageinst the City were then presented:

General Fund Light Fund
J.R.Vinyard $ 5.25 Iouis Lent 3 122,52
Canby State Bank 95.00 M.F.Ferguson 15.00
Louis Lent 22.10 State Ind. Acc. Com. 1.82
H.B.Evans 12.50 C.R.Brown Truck Co. .70
E. Bowlsby 15.00 Fobes Supply Co. 45,75
CeN.Wait 6 .00 Molalla Electric Co. 393.67
State Ind. Acc. Com. 74 Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 6.50
$ 156.59 & 585.96
Water Fund Road Fund
C.E.Bowman B 6 .85 A. Rothenberg 5 3.20
Louis Lent 71.00 Rigdon Bros. 12.20
R.™M. Atwood 1.00 Stete Ind. Acc. Com. .07
Canby Haw. & Impl, Coe. 4,30  ===m===-=
State Ind. Acc. Com. «45 5  15.47
$ 83.60 Improvement Fund
Canby State Bank-Int % 180,00

On motion, seconded snd carried, the above claims were allowed.
Yeas 7-Nays O.
Thereupon a discussion on the sidewalk situation arising, the Mayor
asked the Committee on Streets and Public Property to give the matter of
defective walks some attention.

Councilmen Shewey then bro't up the question of allowing the fire
chief some compensation for his services, and also for the person driving
the fire truck when called out. In the discussion following it d=sveloped
that there was considerasble work in drying out the hose properly, and in
caring for it after fires. It was s&lso suggested that a rack should be
constructed for the hose.

lMayor Bair asked the " Fire and Water " Committee to take the above
matter ih charge, to have & rack built and bring in at the next meeting,
recommendations as to remuneration as mentioned above.

Whereupon it was moved, seconded and carried that the deed from the
Snell heirs, conveying a certain plece of land ad joining the new Unlon
High School grounds, be accepted and the City Attorney was requested to
prepare the necessary Ordinance providing the payment of the sum of One
mindred feety five dollars ( $ 145.00) the price agreed upon.



| A Oy
March 5-continued. A

Whereupon the following Ordinance wgs Ilntroduced:
insl’
ORDINANCE NO.

An Ordinance providing for the sale by Canby to the Molalla Electric
Company, a certain Pole Line hereinafter in this Ordinance specified.

CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1, Whereas the Molalla Electric Co mpany has offered to purchase

from Canby a certain part of Canby's Pole Line consisting of the following
described personal property, to-wit:

8 - 35 ft. Cedar Poles ( unstepped and unpainted )
8- - 4 X 6 x6 Cross Arms
8 - 2 x4 Lag Screws
4 - 5/8 x 14 Machine bolts’
2 - 5/8 x 18 Machine bolts
16 - Insulator plns
16 - Porcelain Insulators
1350 - feet #8 Hard bare copper wire,

the above described personal property being located on real property
in Canby, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of L.A.Seeley Donatlion Land

Claim in Section four, Township four South, Range one East of the W.M.,
thence westerly following the southerly boundary line of the Southern
Pacific Company's property 1000 feet, more or less, to a point in the
northern side of the Pacific Highway, in Section five, Township four South
of Range one East of the W.M., all as shown in Blue Print attached to orig-
inal Agreement of sale, and has paid to Canby the sum of $ 62.79 for the
above described personal property,
NOW THEREFORE IT IS ORDAINED by the City Council of Canby that Canby does
sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Molglla Electric Company
the Pole Line and fixtures as herein above described for the sald price
of § 62.79

Read for the first time at this meeting of the City Council held on
March 5, 1928 and ordered posted for the reason that, in the opinlon of
the Council, the cost of publication theeeof is exceassive, and to come up
for final action at the regular meeting of the Council to be held on April
2, 1928.

Whereupon the following Ordinanc was introduced:
4';’-3/
ORDINANCE NO.
An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. passed by the City Council on
May 3, 1926, fixing the charges for water passing thréugh the meters in the
City of Canby, by striking out and repealing Section four (4) of said
Ordinance, and substituting for said Section four (4) of said Ordinance

aforesaid, the following Schedule of charges for water used through meters
in Canby, and declaring an emergencye.

CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1- The charges for water used through meters shall be as follows:

Residential Rates.

Minimum charge ) $ 1.25

First 200 cubic feet ' $ 1.25

Next 200 5 g .40 per 100 cu.feet.
Next 500 " E .20 " 100 " M
Balance : 06 " 100 " M

Commercial Rates.

£ inch meter, Minimum charje $ 1e25

First 200 Cublc feet 1.00 per 100 cu. feet.
Next 200 " l 40 " 100 " it
Next 500 il " .20 " 100 " g

Balance .12 " 100 " il



March 5-contlinued.

1 Inch meter, Minimum charge
First 200 cubic feet

Next 500 " "

Next 1000 " g

Balance

1% Inch meter, Minimum charge
Pirst 200 cubic feet

Next 500 i "

Next 2000 i 4

Balance

12 Inch meter, Minimum charge
FPirst 300 cublc feet

Next 500 i "

Next 3000 ) "

Balance

2 Inch meter, Minimum charge
First 400 cublc feet

Next 500 i n

Next 4000 - " - f

Balance

3 Inch meter, Minimum charge
First 600 cublc feet

Next 500 L L

Next 5000 Z "

Balance

$ 1.00
.40
.20
.12

$ 1.00
.40
.20
.12

$ 1.00
«40
«20
12

$ 1.00
.40
.20
12

$ 1.00
.40
.20
.12

per
n

n
]

per
n
1"
n

per
f
n
n

per
i}

n
n

per
n
f
[{]

$ 2,00
100 cu.
100 "

jo00 "

100 "

$ 2.50
100 cu.
100 "
100 "
lo00 "
$ 3.00
100 cu.
100 "
100 "
100 "
# 4.00
100 cu.
100 "
100 "
100 "
¥ 6.00
100 cu.
100 "
100 "
100 ™"

feet.

n
n
n

SECTION 2- That Section four (4) of an Ordinance fixing water rates and

passed by the City Council of Canby, Oregon on May 3, 1926 is hereby

repealed.

SECTION 5- Whereas, this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preserva-

tion of the public peace, health and safety of the people of Canby, Oregon,

an emergency is hereby declared, and this Ordinance shall go into full force
and effect, from and after its passage by the Council and approval by the

Mayor.

Read for the first time at this meeting of the CGity Council held on
March 5, 1928 and ordered posted, for the reason that, in the opinion of khe
Council, the cost of publication thereof is excessive, and to come up for
final action at the regular meeting of the Council to be held on April 2-1928.

Whereupon on motion, seconded and carried, the Council adjourned.

Approved-April, 2-1928

L e - .

. — Wt i . ——

City Recorder



